C OMMISSIONERS
KRISTIN K. MAYES ~ Chaiman
GARY PIERCE

W

" 'SANDRA D. KENNEDY
BOB STUMP ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION *

OR\G‘NAL April 20, 2010

Mr. Jeffery T. Daniels Arizona Comporation Commission

Utility Systems, LLC dba DOCKETED

Christopher Creek Haven Water .
173 South Blackfoot Road APR 20 2010

Payson, Arizona 85541

DOCKETED By | O

e

RE: UTILITY SYSTEMS, LLC DBA
CHRISTOPHER CREEK HAVEN WATER & GARDNER WATER

DOCKET NOS. W-20459A-08-0167 AND W-20459A-08-0168
DECISION NO. 71446

Notice of Compliance

Dear Mr. Daniels:

Enclosed is a stamped copy of the tariffs that were approved as being in compliance to
the above Decision, with an effective date of January 1, 2010. The tariff includes changes that

were made in accordance with suggestions from Staff.

If you have questions regarding the filing of these tariffs, please contact me at (602)

364-1608.
Sincerely,
Dy e
Tanya D. Pitre
Administrative Assistant II .
Utilities Division S -p
/tdp =5 L“%
Encl ° =
nclosures i "
0
cc: Darak Eaddy — Public Utilities Analyst II e WO
Katrin Stukov — Utilities Engineer — Water/Wastewater = o

Alfonso Amezcua — Consumer Analyst 11
Docket Control Center

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2927 / 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET; TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1347

WWW.azCcC.gov



Jeff & Dianne Daniels

Christoph CDB’?(‘H 173 S. Blackfoot Rd.
ristopher re; aven Water Payson, AZ 85541
Gardner Water (928) 478-0010

Per Arizona Corporation Commission Decision # 71446
Residential Water Customer Rate Structure

January 1, 2010
Monthly Base Rate -
5/8” x 3/4” - $18.80 Commodity Rates
3/4” x 3/4” - $33.56 From 0 — 2000 Gallons - $4.00 per 1000 Gallons
17 - $63.39 From 2001 — 8000 Gallons - $5.00 per 1000 Gallons
112" - $105.26 Over 8001 Gallons - $7.00 per 1000 Gallons
2” - $167.96
3” - $301.59 Bulk Haulers
47 - $499.08 $7.00 per 1000 Gallons
6” - $999.75
Service Charges Monthly Service Charge for Fire
Establishment - $30.00 Sprinkler
Establishment (After Hours) - $40.00 4” or smaller - 1.00% of Monthly
Reconnection (Delinquent) - $50.00 6 - | Minimum for a comparable
Reconnection (Delinquent and After Hours) - $60.00 87 - bS ized Meter Connection,
ut no less than $5.00 per
Meter Test - $20.00 10” - | month. The Service Charge
Deposit Requirement - (a) Larger than 10” - | for Fire Sprinklers is only
Deposit Interest - (a) applicable for service lines
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) - (b) separate and distinct from
NSF Check - $25.00 the primary water service
Deferred Payment, Per Month - 1.50% ie.
Meter Re-Read - $10.00
Late Fee - $5.00
Per Commission Rules (R14-2-403 B) :
(a) Residential — two times the average bill.
Non- Residential — two and a half times the average bill.
(b) Minimum charge times the number of months disconnected.

Service Line and Meter Installation '

Meter Size Line Charge Meter Charge Total
5/8” x 3/4” - $445.00 $465.00 $910.00 *
3/4” x 3/4” - $445.00 $565.00 $1010.00 2

17 - $495.00 $315.00 $810.00
11/2”- $550.00 $525.00 $1075.00
2”7 - $830.00 $1045.00 $1875.00
3”7- $1045.00 $1670.00 $2715.00
4” - $1490.00 $2670.00 $4160.00
6”- $2210.00 $5025.00 $7235.00
Note ' : Plus road cuts at cost, when road crossing is required.
Note ?: Charge Includes Sensus Touch Read Meter.




